## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Orr Road Extension, P.I. 0016273 - Transportation Improvement Act (TIA) Project Agreement

DATE OF MEETING: September 10, 2024

Work Session/Regular Session

BUDGET IMPACT: N/A FUNDING SOURCE:

- () Annual
- () Capital
- (X) N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

## COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Orr Road TIA Project Agreement

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: The Board approved submitting the Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Government Application for project delivery at the March 12, 2024 commission meeting. The Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) approved the application and sent staff the Project Agreement to be approved and executed. The Project Agreement is required to be executed prior to beginning, and a written Notice to Proceed from GDOT is also required prior to beginning any project phase. The agreement is for eligible project costs up to \$1,175,000.00.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve and authorize the Chairman to sign the Project Agreement.

2. Redirect.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

DEPARTMENT: Engineering DEPARTMENT HEAD: Chad McLeod

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: